

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3768 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 21841 OF 2025**

K. N. Wire Private Limited

...Applicant

V/s.

Reliance Capital Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Muttahar Khan with Ms. Neha M. Shah and Mr. Varchasva Bhardwaj i/b Ms. Neha M. Shah for the Applicant.

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b V. Deshpande and Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Khan, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant at the outset, submits that objections have been removed and only registered number is awaited. Let registered number positively be obtained by the next date.

2. Mr. Khan further submits that the Execution Application only seeks certification from this Court that the payments that have been made by the Applicants are in complete satisfaction of the arbitral award.

3. After the matter is heard for a while, Mr. Rajani, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent requests that an additional affidavit in reply be permitted to be filed bringing subsequent events on record.

4. Be that as it may, since the request is being made for filing additional affidavit to bring the subsequent event on record, list on **16th October, 2025**.

5. Let the said affidavit be filed and served by the next date. Registry to accept the rejoinder.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)